TRINITY ACTIVITIES PERMISSION, ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

In consideration of the benefits received from participating in meetings and activities (which may include travel) in person ("Trinity Activities") sponsored by Trinity Church Wall Street including its clergy, wardens, vestry, officers, employees, members, lay leaders, volunteers, independent contractors, agents, and all other persons or entities associated with it ("Trinity"), you on your own behalf and on behalf of any minor listed below who is participating in Trinity Activities and for whom you have the capacity to contract as parent or legal guardian (each, a "Minor"), acknowledge and agree as follows:

COVID-19 Warning: The World Health Organization has declared the novel coronavirus COVID-19 to be a worldwide pandemic. **COVID-19 is extremely contagious** and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and health agencies recommend social distancing and have, in many locations, limited the congregation of groups of people. Trinity has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of COVID-19; however, Trinity **cannot guarantee** that you and/or your Minor will not be exposed to or become infected with COVID-19. **Your and/or Minor's travel to and participation in Trinity Activities could <u>increase</u> the risk of contracting COVID-19**.

Additional Risks: Participating in Trinity Activities may have other inherent risks, hazards and dangers. Trinity Activities taking place outdoors or requiring physical exertion indoors may result in accidents, injuries, property damage, illness, disability or death. Persons leading Trinity Activities may be unpaid volunteers and not professional guides or leaders. You agree that you and/or your Minor are participating voluntarily with knowledge of the risks, and you take responsibility for you and/or your Minor having appropriate skills, equipment, supplies and physical conditioning to engage in the specific Trinity Activities.

Assumption of Risks: By travelling to and participating in in-person at Trinity Activities, you on behalf of yourself and if applicable your Minor voluntarily assume the risk and agree to accept sole responsibility for any injury, illness, personal or property damage, loss, claim, liability, or expense of any kind, including those resulting from disability or death, that you or your Minor experience or incur in connection with your and/or your Minor's experience at Trinity Activities, including but not limited to those that may result from exposure to or infection with COVID-19 ("Claims"). You understand that the risk of you or your Minor, if applicable, becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at Trinity Activities may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of others, including but not limited to Trinity employees and other guests. On your own behalf, and if applicable, on behalf of your Minor, you hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, indemnify, and hold harmless Trinity (as defined in this waiver) from the Claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs, or expenses of any kind arising out of or relating thereto.

By participating in and/or permitting your Minor (if applicable) to participate in-person at Trinity Activities, you certify that you have read and fully understand this waiver and agree that the release will be binding on you, your heirs, family, estate, representatives, and assigns, as well as the heirs, family, estate, representatives, and assigns of any of your Minor (if applicable). This release shall be interpreted and controlled according to the laws of the State of New York.

This form is your global permission for your Minor to participate in Trinity Activities, and your permission will be effective for the period from the date below through the end of the applicable Trinity Activity unless you withdraw your permission in writing before that time. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS DOCUMENT AND, ON MY OWN BEHALF AND IF APPLICABLE, ON BEHALF OF MY MINOR, I VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO ITS TERMS.

TRINITY ACTIVITY:Trinity Youth Retreat: October 29-31, 2021	
NAME(S) OF ADULT PARTICIPANT or PARENT(S)/GUARDIAN(S) (Print):	
NAME OF MINOR PARTICIPANT(S) (Print):	
ADULT CELL NO.:	MINOR'S CELL NO.:
EMERGENCY CONTACT:	EMERGENCY CELL NO.:
ADULT SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	

By checking the box (if applicable), I attest that my Minor is over the age of 12 and may travel to and from these activities on their own.